
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012270-2023 

Contract

UKRI-2858 Freia Bunker Module Manufacture – Large
Vacuum

UK Research & Innovation

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-012270
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03a655  
Published 28 April 2023, 12:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

UK Research & Innovation

Polaris House, North Star Avenue

Swindon

SN2 1FL

Contact

STFC Procurement

Email

stfcprocurement@urki.org

Telephone

+44 1793867000

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012270-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012270-2023
mailto:stfcprocurement@urki.org


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

Region code

UKH - East of England

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.ukri.org

Buyer's address

www.ukri.org

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Research

http://www.ukri.org
http://www.ukri.org


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

UKRI-2858 Freia Bunker Module Manufacture – Large Vacuum

Reference number

UKRI-2858

II.1.2) Main CPV code

38000000 - Laboratory, optical and precision equipments (excl. glasses)

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The subject of work is the manufacture and assembly of the large vacuum housings for
Freia’s bunker modules, a series of machined aluminium vacuum housings of various
sizes. Relevant engineering drawings and 3D models are provided, as listed within the
tender documentation that can be found on the Delta eSourcing platform.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £145,062.66

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH - East of England

Main site or place of performance

EAST OF ENGLAND



Page 4 to 6

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The subject of work is the manufacture and assembly of the large vacuum housings for
Freia’s bunker modules, a series of machined aluminium vacuum housings of various
sizes. Relevant engineering drawings and 3D models are provided, as listed within the
tender documentation that can be found on the Delta eSourcing platform.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 40

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 60

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-004827

/Notice/004827-2023


Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

27 April 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Pure Network Engineering Group Ltd

Unit 6 Riverside Business Centre, Brighton Road

Shoreham by Sea

BN43 6RE

Email

enquiry@purenetworkltd.com

Telephone

+44 1491822842

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ14 - Oxfordshire

National registration number

12153506

mailto:enquiry@purenetworkltd.com


Page 6 to 6

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £145,062.66

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Procurement Contract Transparency Data: Redacted contract documents will be made
available within the next 30 days on the UKRI website at: https://www.ukri.org/about-
us/procurement-contract-transparency-data/

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://ukri.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=778451885

 GO Reference: GO-2023428-PRO-22666398

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

UK Research & Innovation

Polaris House, North Star Avenue

Swindon

SN2 1FL

Telephone

+44 1793867000

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.ukri.org/about-us/procurement-contract-transparency-data/
https://www.ukri.org/about-us/procurement-contract-transparency-data/
https://ukri.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=778451885
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-10T04:04:59+0100
	TCPDF




